

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPS No. 658 of 2020**

Mahendra Pratap Singh **Versus** Coal India Limited

04/02/2020	<p>Mr. Samarth Pandey, Counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Vaibhav Maheshwari, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Abhishek Sinha, Advocate for the Respondent.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent prays for time file reply.</p> <p>As prayed, list it after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</b></p>