

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET

WPS No. 658 of 2020

Mahendra Pratap Singh **Versus** Coal India Limited

19.10.2023	<p>Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, Counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Kushboo Dua, appears on behalf of Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, Counsel for the Respondents.</p> <p>Learned Counsel for the respondents prays for two weeks' time to file reply of this petition.</p> <p>Time as prayed for, is granted.</p> <p>Let the matter be listed in the week commencing 28.11.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE</p>
Vishakha	