

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 658 of 2020

Mahendra Pratap Singh **Versus** Coal India Ltd & Ors

13.12.2023	<p>Mr. Sashwat Gupta, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Pawan Kesharwani, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Sudhir Bajpai, Advocate for the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted further four weeks' time to file reply.</p> <p>List this case after four weeks.</p> <p>However, it is made clear that if reply is not filed on the next date of hearing, case will be heard finally without reply.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>

J/-