

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 658 of 2020****MAHENDRA PRATAP SINGH versus COAL INDIA LIMITED****Order Sheet**

11/09/2024	<p>Mr. Sashwat Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, leaned counsel for the respondents. Five weeks time is granted to the respondents to file reply subject to cost of Rs. 1,000/- to be paid to the petitioner within a period of 15 days, failing which their right to file reply may be closed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Pawan</p>