

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 658 of 2020****MAHENDRA PRATAP SINGH versus COAL INDIA LIMITED****Order Sheet**

18/07/2025	<p>Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, Advocate with Mr. Amandeep Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Pankaj Singh, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>This case has been listed for referral to the Special Mediation Drive-Mediation for the Nation.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the issue involved in this case could not be mediated between the parties, therefore, this case is not referred for mediation.</p> <p>List this case in the week after next.</p> <p>Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge</p>
------------	--

Ravi Mandavi