



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 658 of 2020MAHENDRA PRATAP SINGH **versus** COAL INDIA LIMITEDOrder Sheet

07/08/2025	<p>Mr. Sashwat Gupta, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Pankaj Singh, counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that arguing counsel is on adjustment, hence, some time may be granted.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge</p>
Bini	