

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 658 of 2020****MAHENDRA PRATAP SINGH versus COAL INDIA LIMITED****Order Sheet**

26/11/2025	<p>Shri Chandresh Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Pankaj Singh, counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time to comply with the order dated 21.08.2025 so as to file relevant documents.</p> <p>Four weeks time is granted.</p> <p>List this case immediately after six weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Avinash</p>
------------	--