



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 658 of 2020

MAHENDRA PRATAP SINGH *versus* COAL INDIA LIMITED

Order Sheet

| | |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| <p>21/01/2026</p> <p>Barve</p> | <p>Shri Chandresh Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner. Miss Aditi Joshi. appears on behalf of Shri Pankaj Singh, counsel for the respondents and prays for time. As prayed, post the matter in the first week of April, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> |
|---------------------------------------|--|