



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 658 of 2020

MAHENDRA PRATAP SINGH *versus* COAL INDIA LIMITED

Order Sheet

<p>15/04/2026</p> <p>Barve</p>	<p>Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Pankaj Singh, counsel for the respondent. List in the next week enabling learned counsel for the parties to make further submissions.</p> <p>Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>
---------------------------------------	---